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BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BLUEBERRIES-BERKELEY-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - 0 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 0 - -

BLUEBERRIES-BERKELEY-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - - - 1

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 0 5 - 9 - 0

U.S. TOTAL 0 5 - 9 - 1

BLUEBERRIES-BERKELEY-DRIED-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - 0 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 0 - -

BLUEBERRIES-BLUE RAY-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 6 - - 7 - -

U.S. TOTAL 6 - - 7 - -

BLUEBERRIES-BLUECAP-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - 5 - 9 - -

U.S. TOTAL - 5 - 9 - -

BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL 0 4 2 5 4 1,708

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this 
report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our 
publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at 
MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990. 
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BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 1 2 3 5 62 132

FLORIDA 355 319 500 1,215 1,936 2,469

GEORGIA 100 8 539 109 804 4,674

MICHIGAN - - - - - 3,167

NEW JERSEY - - - - - 1,199

NORTH CAROLINA - - - - - 2,942

OREGON - - - - - 1,876

OREGON EXPORT - - - - - 0

WASHINGTON - - - - - 2,671

U.S. TOTAL 456 333 1,044 1,334 2,806 20,838

BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC  ADAPTED ENVIRONMENT

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - - - 1 - -

U.S. TOTAL - - - 1 - -

BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC  GREENHOUSE

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 0 - - 0 - -

U.S. TOTAL 0 - - 0 - -

BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL 1 2 6 21 36 965

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 22 27 46 248 453 795

FLORIDA 23 24 29 68 150 182

GEORGIA 5 - 35 5 45 605

MICHIGAN - - - - - 1

NEW JERSEY - - - - - 11
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BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

OREGON - - - - - 1,143

WASHINGTON - - - - - 1,381

U.S. TOTAL 51 53 116 342 684 5,083

BLUEBERRIES-DRIED-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - 0 - 0

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - 7 - 8 - -

U.S. TOTAL - 7 - 8 - 0

BLUEBERRIES-FOR PROCESSING-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH 0 - - 6 - -

U.S. TOTAL 0 - - 6 - -

BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-DOMESTIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL - - - - - 0

U.S. TOTAL - - - - - 0

BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-DOMESTIC ORGANIC

TRUCK

CALIFORNIA-SOUTH - 7 - 7 - -

U.S. TOTAL - 7 - 7 - -

BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT

TRUCK

ARGENTINA - - - 15 - -

CANADA 73 46 - 3,241 - -

COSTA RICA - - - 2 - -

MEXICO - 2 - 30 - -
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BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT

PERU - - - 7 - -

TOTAL 73 48 - 3,295 - -

AIR

CANADA 0 0 - 0 - -

MEXICO 0 - - 0 - -

NETHERLANDS - - - 0 - -

PERU - - - 0 - -

TOTAL 0 0 - 0 - -

BOAT

ARGENTINA - - - 21 - -

BELGIUM - - - 1 - -

CHILE 35 54 - 692 - -

ITALY - - - 0 - -

LITHUANIA - - - 0 - -

PERU 17 11 - 355 - -

TURKEY - - - 1 - -

TOTAL 52 65 - 1,070 - -

IMPORT TOTAL 125 113 - 4,365 - -

BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 76 - -

CHILE - - - 0 - -

MEXICO - - - 4 - -

TOTAL - - - 80 - -

BOAT

ARGENTINA - - - 164 - -
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BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT ORGANIC

CHILE - - - 44 - -

TOTAL - - - 208 - -

IMPORT TOTAL - - - 288 - -

BLUEBERRIES-IMPORT

TRUCK

CANADA - - - 16 4 5,349

MEXICO 595 633 738 10,173 9,263 12,251

PERU - - - 2 6 6

TOTAL 595 633 738 10,191 9,273 17,606

AIR

ARGENTINA - - - 380 514 516

CHILE - - - 7 282 282

COLOMBIA 0 - 2 1 15 16

GUATEMALA 0 - - 0 - -

MEXICO - - - 0 2 2

MOROCCO - - - 4 0 0

PERU - - - 250 177 177

TOTAL 0 - 2 642 990 993

BOAT

ARGENTINA - - - 9 23 23

CHILE - 3 - 6,074 6,274 6,274

COLOMBIA - - - 105 73 79

ECUADOR - - - 63 - -

GUATEMALA - - - 36 - -

MOROCCO 18 41 - 183 2 62
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BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

BLUEBERRIES-IMPORT

PERU 29 57 43 31,433 22,737 22,861

TOTAL 47 101 43 37,903 29,109 29,299

IMPORT TOTAL 642 734 783 48,736 39,372 47,898

BLUEBERRIES-IMPORT ORGANIC

TRUCK

CANADA - - - - 4 65

MEXICO 51 55 108 501 1,406 1,856

PERU - - - - 4 4

TOTAL 51 55 108 501 1,414 1,925

AIR

ARGENTINA - - - 7 - 4

CHILE - - - 117 87 87

PERU - - - 16 53 53

TOTAL - - - 140 140 144

BOAT

ARGENTINA - - - 9 22 22

CHILE - - - 2,507 2,091 2,091

GUATEMALA - - - 1 - -

PERU 39 16 30 6,335 4,000 4,061

TOTAL 39 16 30 8,852 6,113 6,174

IMPORT TOTAL 90 71 138 9,493 7,667 8,243

COMMODITY TOTAL 1,370 1,328 2,081 64,605 50,529 82,063
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