

Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 1 WA\_FV408

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990.

BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINAL (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb						
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
BLUEBERRIES-BERKELEY-DOMESTI	C					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	_	0	-	
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	0	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-BERKELEY-DOMESTI	C ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	-	-	-	1
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	0	5	-	9	-	0
U.S. TOTAL	0	5	-	9	-	1
BLUEBERRIES-BERKELEY-DRIED-DO	DMESTIC ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	-	0	-	
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	0	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-BLUE RAY-DOMESTI	C ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	6	-	-	7	-	
U.S. TOTAL	6	-	-	7	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-BLUECAP-DOMESTIC	C ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	5	-	9	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	5	-	9	-	
BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC						
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	0	4	2	5	4	1,708

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

	·					
Page 2  BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIG  (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb or						WA_FV408
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	1	2	3	5	62	132
FLORIDA	355	319	500	1,215	1,936	2,469
GEORGIA	100	8	539	109	804	4,674
MICHIGAN	-	-	-	-	-	3,167
NEW JERSEY	-	-	-	-	-	1,199
NORTH CAROLINA	-	-	-	-	-	2,942
OREGON	-	-	-	-	-	1,876
OREGON EXPORT	-	-	=	-	-	0
WASHINGTON	-	-	-	-	-	2,671
U.S. TOTAL	456	333	1,044	1,334	2,806	20,838
BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC ADAPTE	D ENVIRONMENT					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	-	=	1	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	1	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC GREENH	IOUSE					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	0	-	-	0	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	0	-	-	0	-	_
BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC ORGANIC						
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	1	2	6	21	36	965
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	22	27	46	248	453	795
FLORIDA	23	24	29	68	150	182
GEORGIA	5	-	35	5	45	605
MICHIGAN	-	-	-	-	-	1
NEW JERSEY	_	-	_	_	-	11

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Errian os Wierraccessismey issues						
Page 3						WA_FV408
BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORI (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb						
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
BLUEBERRIES-DOMESTIC ORGAN	IC					
OREGON	-	-	-	-	-	1,143
WASHINGTON	-	-	-	-	-	1,381
U.S. TOTAL	51	53	116	342	684	5,083
BLUEBERRIES-DRIED-DOMESTIC (	ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	-	0	-	0
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	7	-	8	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	7	-	8	-	0
BLUEBERRIES-FOR PROCESSING-E	DOMESTIC ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	0	-	-	6	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	0	-	-	6	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-DOMESTIC	C					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-CENTRAL	-	-	-	-	-	0
U.S. TOTAL	-	-	-	-	-	0
BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-DOMESTIC	C ORGANIC					
TRUCK						
CALIFORNIA-SOUTH	-	7	-	7	-	-
U.S. TOTAL	-	7	-	7	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT						
TRUCK						
ARGENTINA	-	-	-	15	-	-
CANADA	73	46	-	3,241	-	-
COSTA RICA	-	-	-	2	-	-
MEXICO	-	2	-	30	-	-

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 4 BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb unit Commodity						WA_FV408
Commodity						
Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT						
PERU	-	-	_	7	-	-
TOTAL	73	48	-	3,295	-	-
AIR						
CANADA	0	0	-	0	-	-
MEXICO	0	-	-	0	-	-
NETHERLANDS	-	-	-	0	-	-
PERU	-	-	-	0	-	-
TOTAL	0	0	-	0	-	-
BOAT						
ARGENTINA	=	-	-	21	-	-
BELGIUM	-	-	-	1	-	-
CHILE	35	54	-	692	-	-
ITALY	-	-	-	0	-	-
LITHUANIA	-	-	-	0	-	-
PERU	17	11	-	355	-	-
TURKEY	-	-	-	1	-	-
TOTAL	52	65	-	1,070	-	-
IMPORT TOTAL	125	113	-	4,365	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT ORGA	NIC					
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	-	76	-	-
CHILE	-	-	-	0	-	-
MEXICO	-	-	-	4	-	-
TOTAL	- -	-	-	80	- -	-
BOAT						
ARGENTINA	-	-	-	164	-	-

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 5	CINC					WA_FV408
BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIG (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb						
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
BLUEBERRIES-FROZEN-IMPORT O	RGANIC					
CHILE	-	-	-	44	-	-
TOTAL	-	-	-	208	-	- -
IMPORT TOTAL	-	-	-	288	-	-
BLUEBERRIES-IMPORT						
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	-	16	4	5,349
MEXICO	595	633	738	10,173	9,263	12,251
PERU	-	-	-	2	6	6
TOTAL	595	633	738	10,191	9,273	17,606
AIR						
ARGENTINA	-	-	-	380	514	516
CHILE	-	-	-	7	282	282
COLOMBIA	0	-	2	1	15	16
GUATEMALA	0	-	-	0	-	-
MEXICO	-	-	-	0	2	2
MOROCCO	-	-	-	4	0	0
PERU	-	-	-	250	177	177
TOTAL	0	-	2	642	990	993
BOAT						
ARGENTINA	-	-	-	9	23	23
CHILE	-	3	-	6,074	6,274	6,274
COLOMBIA	-	-	-	105	73	79
ECUADOR	-	-	-	63	-	-
GUATEMALA	-	-	-	36	-	-
MOROCCO	18	41	-	183	2	62

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 6						WA_FV408
BLUEBERRIES SHIPMENTS BY ORIG (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb t						
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 26-2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season
BLUEBERRIES-IMPORT	2023	2025	2024	Apr 20 2023	Apr 27 2024	Season
PERU PERU	29	57	43	31,433	22,737	22,861
TOTAL			43 43	31,433 37,903	29,109	22,801  <b>29,299</b>
IMPORT TOTAL	642	734	783	48,736	39,372	47,898
BLUEBERRIES-IMPORT ORGANIC		, .	, 55	,	33,5.2	,,,,,,,
TRUCK						
CANADA	-	-	_	-	4	65
MEXICO	51	55	108	501	1,406	1,856
PERU	-	-	-	-	4	4
TOTAL	51	55	108	501	1,414	1,925
AIR						
ARGENTINA	-	-	-	7	-	4
CHILE	-	-	-	117	87	87
PERU	-	-	-	16	53	53
TOTAL	- -	-	-	140	140	144
BOAT						
ARGENTINA	-	-	-	9	22	22
CHILE	-	-	-	2,507	2,091	2,091
GUATEMALA	-	-	-	1	-	-
PERU	39	16	30	6,335	4,000	4,061
TOTAL	39	16	30	8,852	6,113	6,174
IMPORT TOTAL	90	71	138	9,493	7,667	8,243
COMMODITY TOTAL	1,370	1,328	2,081	64,605	50,529	82,063

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News

1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S